

MOBILITY: INFRASTRUCTURE AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

Tuesday, February 8, 2022
1:00pm
City Council Conference Room, City Hall, Room 2020
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Viewing Only

Television: Charter 190; One Source 7; Verizon 5; AT&T Uverse 99 City of Fort Worth Website Homepage: https://www.fortworthtexas.gov/departments/communications/fwtv

Committee Members

Mayor Pro Tem, Gyna Bivens, Chair Council Member, Elizabeth Beck, Vice Chair Council Member, Leonard Firestone Council Member, Cary Moon

City Staff

Dana Burghdoff, Staff Liaison Douglas W. Black, Sr. Assistant City Attorney Alex Rivera, Coordinator

I. CALL TO ORDER

A. Approval of January 11, 2022, Meeting Minutes

II. BRIEFINGS

- A. Briefing on Electric Vehicle Charging Station Program, Tanya Brooks, Assistant Director, Transportation and Public Works Department
- B. Briefing on Traffic Signal Operations and Monitoring Rajnish Gupta, City Traffic Engineer, Transportation and Public Works Department
- C. Briefing on Stormwater Capital Program Jennifer Dyke, Stormwater Program Manager, Transportation and Public Works Department

III. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

IV. ADJOURN

Please Note: The location identified on this agenda is the location at which the presiding officer will be physically present and presiding over the meeting. Members of the Mobility: Infrastructure and Transportation Committee may be participating remotely in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, and the Council Rules of Procedure. Additional members of the Fort Worth City Council may be attending the meeting for information-gathering purposes. Any members of the Council who are not on the Committee will not be deliberating or voting on any Committee agenda items.

City Hall and the City Council Conference Room are wheelchair accessible. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services such as interpreters, readers, or large print are requested to contact the City's ADA Coordinator at (817) 392-8552 or e-mail <u>ADA@FortWorthTexas.gov</u> at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. If the City does not receive notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting, the City will make a reasonable attempt to provide the necessary accommodations.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the City of Fort Worth official website and said Notice was posted on the following date and time https://doi.org/10.2022/inches/<a href="https://doi.org/10.2022/

ity Secretary for the City of Fort Worth, Texas